December 18, 2017  

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

This item will require the City Council to either (1) ratify Resolution No. 84-R-2017 awarding a 
bid to Advanced Paving Co. for Hall Street Paving Improvements from Kaufman Street to Shady 
Lane, in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five Dollars 
($255,385) or (2) approve Resolution No. 85-R-2017 repealing Resolution No. 84-R-2017, 
withdrawing the award of the previous bid and awarding the bid to Anderson Asphalt & 
Concrete in the amount of Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Eight Seven Dollars ($266,087)

[...]

Based on your decision as a result of the 
reconsideration of Item 3, action will need to be taken to: 

Option 1: Ratify Resolution No. 84-R-2017 awarding a bid to Advanced Paving Co. for Hall 

Street Paving Improvements from Kaufman Street to Shady Lane, in the amount 
of Two Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five Dollars 
($255,385) and authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents. 

Or 

Option 2: Approve Resolution No. 85-R-2017 repealing Resolution No. 84-R-2017, 

withdrawing the award of the previous bid and awarding the bid to Anderson 
Asphalt & Concrete for Hall Street Paving Improvements from Kaufman Street to

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 
REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 84-R-2017 AND AWARDING A BID TO ANDERSON 
ASPHALT & CONCRETE FOR HALL STREET ASPHALT PAVING IMPROVEMENTS 
FROM KAUFMAN STREET TO SHADY LANE IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED 
SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($266,087); PROVIDING FOR A 
REPEALING CLAUE; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City sought bids for this project under Bid # 2017-11; and 

WHEREAS,  on December 4, 2017, the City Council awarded the bid to Advanced Paving Co by